	Atty. Dkt. No. 12152
	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
	EET Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office	Blease record the attached original documents or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Brian T. Adams	
Thomas Karlman	
George H. Hale	Case Corporation
William L. Schubert	700 State Street
11/15/07	Racine, Wisconsin 53404 U
Additional conveying party(ies) NO	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
ASSIGNMENT	
Execution Date:	
07/17/1997; 2/4/98; 2/12/98; 2/5/98 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO
T. Application number(b) of patent number(b).	
If this is being filed together with a new application, the	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application Number(s):	B. Patent Number(s):
	ers attached? NO
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1
concerning accument shourd be malied.	7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$40.00
Case Corporation	
700 State Street	Check Enclosed
Racine, Wisconsin 53404 Telephone: (262) 636-6357	x Charge to deposit account
Facsimile: (262) 636-6231	
	8. Deposit account number: [03-1025]
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego is a true copy of the original document. The Commissionel fees which may be required in this matter to the above-ide	
John B. Mitchell	VIA, Jahan // // 11/16/2002
Registration No. [26,485] Customer No. [26,637]	
Name of person signing	Signature Date
- Total number of pages	including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3
27/2002 DBYRNE 00000058 031025 10298131	
FC:8021 40.00 CH	
	PATENT

REEL: 013519 FRAME: 0873

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS Brian T. ADAMS, Thomas KARLMANN, George H. HALE and William L. SCHUBERT, (hereinafter singly and collectively, "ASSIGNOR") of RR1, Box 170, Pleasant Hill, Illinois 62366; 4437 Westbridge Ct., Hoffman Estates, Illinois 60195; 314 Meadow Green Drive, Naperville, Illinois 60565; 7 Eighth Street, Downers Grove, Illinois 60515, respectively, invented METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MEASURING PARAMETERS OF MATERIAL for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith; and

WHEREAS, CASE CORPORATION (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having its principal place of business at 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404 and a mailing address of 700 State Street, Racine, Wisconsin 53404 is desirous of acquiring an interest therein;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the full and exclusive right to the invention as described in the aforesaid application, in the United States and all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States adheres, and hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for the sole use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives,

AND HEREBY AGREES to transfer a like interest upon request of ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, and without further remuneration, in and to any improvements and applications for patents based thereon, growing out of or relating to the invention; and to provide all reasonable assistance and execute any papers deemed essential by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention hereby transferred,

AGREEING, FURTHERMORE, upon request of ASSIGNEE, and without further remuneration, to execute any and all papers desired by ASSIGNEE for the filing and granting of foreign applications and the perfecting of title thereto in ASSIGNEE.

Brian T. Adams

17 July 97 Date Signed

Illinois State of ss. County of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_

On this 17<sup>th</sup> day of <u>July</u>, 1997, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Brian T. Adams who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

5		
Ş		
<sup>(Seal)</sup> LISA MORAN		
Ş		
3		

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7 13

Page 1 of 2

## PATENT REEL: 013519 FRAME: 0874

Thomas Karlmann

SS.

On this  $\zeta$ the day of , 1997, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared Thomas Karlmann who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL" VERONICA S. LEDERMANN 900 ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/16/2000

Notary Public My Commission Expires: 8/16

George H. Hale

Illinde State of SS. County of Will

Illina

State of

County of

On this <u>1)<sup> $\mu$ </sup></u> day of <u>Februan</u>, 199**g**, before me, a notary public in and for said county, appeared George H. Hale who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is On this <u>I</u>J<sup>™</sup> day of \_\_\_\_ subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges that he signed, sealed and delivered the said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

OFFICIAL SEAL" LISA MORAN NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS MY CONSIDER STON EXPIRES 7/13/2001

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 7

Khula

SEAL

ss.

instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

/illiam L. Schubert

Illinois

county, appeared William L. Schubert who is personally known to me to be the same person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and he acknowledges that he signed, sealed and delivered the said

Date Signed

State of

County of Will

OFFICIAL

Notary Public

On this 5<sup>th</sup> day of February \_\_\_\_\_, 199**g**, before me, a notary public in and for said

My Commission Expires: 7

## PATENT REEL: 013519 FRAME: 0875

RECORDED: 11/15/2002

LISA MORAN

RY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS

OMMISSION EXPIRES 7/13/2001